
PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Pontillo Giambattista - SECONDA FootGolf Monza -22 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 2 3 5 1 56 62 118

2 Matteini Paolo Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-21 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 62 57 119

2 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP FootGolf Pisa -21 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 62 57 119

2 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -21 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 4 2 4 2 3 3 2 60 59 119

5 Santoni Stefano - TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 -20 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 3 3 3 61 59 120

5 Marcolini Michele Over 45 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -20 5 2 2 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 2 3 3 2 61 59 120

7 Fiori Gianluca - TOP FootGolf Livorno -19 4 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 66 55 121

7 Muzzin Ivan - PRIMA FootGolf Treviso -19 4 2 3 5 5 4 2 3 3 3 6 4 3 4 2 3 3 2 60 61 121

9 Grigolo Stefano Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -18 3 3 2 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 64 58 122

9 Cogoni Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -18 3 2 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 5 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 63 59 122

9 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -18 4 2 4 4 6 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 1 62 60 122

9 Tosini Davide - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf -18 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 2 3 4 2 60 62 122

9 Gestro Ivan - PRIMA FootGolf Arenzano -18 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 59 63 122

14 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -17 6 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 2 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 64 59 123

14 Durante Nicola - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -17 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 6 3 4 5 2 3 3 2 64 59 123

14 Prampolini Giorgio - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena -17 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 63 60 123

14 Bilardo Francesco - SECONDA FootGolf Genova -17 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 2 63 60 123

14 Ponte Giulio - TERZA FootGolf Spezia -17 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 62 61 123

14 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -17 5 3 3 6 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 61 62 123

14 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf -17 3 3 3 4 5 5 2 3 4 2 6 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 61 62 123

21 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club -16 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 3 3 66 58 124

21 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Vetralla FootGolf -16 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 1 5 3 4 5 2 3 3 3 65 59 124

21 Bechelli Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-16 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 1 64 60 124

21 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -16 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 2 64 60 124
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

21 Sparacca Daniele Over 50 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -16 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 1 64 60 124

21 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta -16 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 64 60 124

21 Galeoni Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club -16 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 63 61 124

21 Lappo Andrea Over 45 TOP Alto Vicentino FootGolf -16 4 2 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 3 4 3 62 62 124

21 Gaeta Carlo - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf -16 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 4 5 2 3 4 3 60 64 124

21 Puliga Roberto - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -16 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 6 3 4 5 2 3 4 3 60 64 124

21 Ceccarini Mattia - PRIMA FootGolf Prato -16 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 59 65 124

21 Zaghini Emanuele Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -16 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 59 65 124

21 Antonini Stefano - TOP Vetralla FootGolf -16 6 3 5 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 58 66 124

34 Ambrosi Roberto - PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf -15 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 67 58 125

34 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena -15 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 66 59 125

34 Romanacci Luca - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno -15 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 65 60 125

34 Venturelli Davide - PRIMA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena -15 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 62 63 125

34 Ambrosi Alessandro Over 50 PRIMA Anticoli FootGolf -15 6 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 6 2 4 3 3 62 63 125

34 Catalano Alessandro - TERZA Anticoli FootGolf -15 4 4 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 62 63 125

34 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -15 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 6 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 62 63 125

34 Muzzin Alberto - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -15 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 3 3 3 6 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 61 64 125

34 Giudici Andrea - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -15 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 60 65 125

34 Prandini Omar - PRIMA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena -15 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 6 5 3 5 3 3 4 2 58 67 125

44 Bogi Samuele Over 45 TOP FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-14 4 2 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 67 59 126

44 Pinato Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Monza -14 4 3 3 4 4 4 1 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 66 60 126

44 Rossi Francesco - TOP Rimini FootGolf -14 4 3 3 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 64 62 126

44 Bezzi Luca - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -14 4 2 3 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 64 62 126

44 Datteri Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -14 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 2 64 62 126
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

44 Marini Tommaso - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -14 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 2 5 3 2 63 63 126

44 Branchi Francesco - TERZA FootGolf Monza -14 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 62 64 126

44 Antonelli Luca - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -14 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 2 62 64 126

44 Tinelli De Santana Felipe - SECONDA Roma FootGolf -14 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 2 4 2 3 4 3 61 65 126

44 Costantino Salvatore Over 45 PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf -14 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 5 2 6 3 2 61 65 126

44 Cucchetti Juri - PRIMA FootGolf Monza -14 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 2 60 66 126

44 Favilli Dario - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 -14 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 7 6 3 5 2 3 3 2 60 66 126

44 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -14 4 3 3 6 4 4 2 4 5 3 6 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 59 67 126

57 Moreni Alessio - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -13 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 5 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 68 59 127

57 Favero Mirco Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -13 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 2 66 61 127

57 Girolami Davide - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -13 6 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 3 3 2 65 62 127

57 Diodato Enrico - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -13 3 3 4 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 3 4 2 65 62 127

57 Gori Gianfranco Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato -13 4 2 3 4 5 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 2 65 62 127

57 Paradiso Luca - SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club -13 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 3 3 2 63 64 127

57 Battaggia Andrea Over 45 TERZA Anticoli FootGolf -13 4 3 3 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 63 64 127

57 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -13 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 2 4 4 4 7 3 3 3 2 62 65 127

57 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -13 5 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 6 3 4 4 2 62 65 127

57 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -13 6 3 4 5 5 3 2 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 59 68 127

67 Costa Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Genova -12 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 67 61 128

67 Pozzati Christian Over 45 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf -12 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 5 2 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 67 61 128

67 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Fermana FootGolf -12 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 66 62 128

67 Sartor Luca - TOP FootGolf Motta -12 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 3 4 1 66 62 128

67 Rossini Filippo - TOP FootGolf Legnago -12 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 65 63 128

67 Guida Christian - TERZA FootGolf Genova -12 5 4 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 2 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 65 63 128
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

67 Capraro Milko Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -12 5 2 2 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 3 65 63 128

67 Manea Adrian Over 45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd -12 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 3 2 64 64 128

67 Tremonte Davide - SECONDA FootGolf Prato -12 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 2 3 4 2 64 64 128

67 Di Pasquale Daniele - TERZA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila -12 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 2 63 65 128

67 Lijoi Mirko - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -12 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 2 4 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 62 66 128

67 De Agostini Cesare - TOP SD FootGolf -12 5 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 61 67 128

67 Figoli Federico - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -12 4 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 6 2 3 3 3 61 67 128

80 Marsotto Loris Over 45 TOP FootGolf Legnago -11 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 70 59 129

80 Marchi Daniele Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-11 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 68 61 129

80 Smussi Christian Over 50 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -11 4 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 68 61 129

80 Amore Giacomo - TERZA FootGolf Livorno -11 3 2 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 6 4 3 3 2 5 2 3 68 61 129

80 Dolci Attilio Over 45 PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf -11 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 2 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 2 66 63 129

80 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -11 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 5 4 2 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 66 63 129

80 Tamburini Juri - TOP Anticoli FootGolf -11 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 65 64 129

80 Ballabio Andrea - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -11 4 3 3 3 4 5 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 65 64 129

80 Taliercio Luca Over 45 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -11 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 64 65 129

80 Valzano Lucio Over 50 PRIMA Crazy FootGolf Trieste -11 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 64 65 129

80 Trevisan Alberto Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova -11 4 4 4 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 2 64 65 129

80 Basaldella Giacomo - PRIMA FootGolf Motta -11 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 64 65 129

80 Pittis Andrea Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -11 4 3 4 5 4 3 2 4 4 4 6 4 3 4 2 3 2 4 64 65 129

80 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso - SECONDA FootGolf Genova -11 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 2 64 65 129

80 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -11 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 64 65 129

80 Perna Stefano - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena -11 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 2 63 66 129

80 Zappalà Claudio Over 55 SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf -11 4 3 2 4 6 6 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 1 62 67 129
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

97 Caricato Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova -10 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 69 61 130

97 Giuffrè Paolo - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf -10 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 2 68 62 130

97 Cavicchi Alessio - TOP Rimini FootGolf -10 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 6 3 3 4 1 4 4 2 67 63 130

97 Moschini Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -10 4 3 2 4 5 5 3 3 4 2 6 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 67 63 130

97 Musa Mirko Over 45 SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf -10 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 3 4 66 64 130

97 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -10 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 66 64 130

97 Lo Verde Alessandro Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Genova -10 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 6 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 65 65 130

97 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA Fossano Torino FootGolf Bima Assicurazioni-10 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 6 2 3 3 2 64 66 130

97 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-10 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 64 66 130

97 Morra Antonio Over 50 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -10 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 64 66 130

97 Santarsiero Dino - TERZA FootGolf Monza -10 5 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 63 67 130

97 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova -10 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 63 67 130

97 Di Bello Simone - PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf -10 4 4 4 4 5 5 2 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 3 3 3 62 68 130

97 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -10 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 2 62 68 130

97 Luchetti Edoardo - TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 -10 7 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 2 6 3 4 4 4 3 3 2 61 69 130

112 Vuanello Stefano - SECONDA SD FootGolf -9 4 3 3 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 2 2 70 61 131

112 Buttazzo Pino - PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf -9 5 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 2 3 2 3 4 3 68 63 131

112 Lava Maurizio - TERZA Rimini FootGolf -9 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 3 2 4 2 4 4 3 68 63 131

112 Iannone Alessandro - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -9 3 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 68 63 131

112 Canfora Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -9 4 2 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 2 4 5 2 68 63 131

112 Stefanini Alessandro - SECONDA Cast FootGolf -9 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 4 68 63 131

112 Tatananni Armando Over 50 SECONDA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila -9 4 3 2 5 4 4 2 4 5 2 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 2 67 64 131

112 Marian Ion - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -9 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 66 65 131

112 Romeo Luca - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -9 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 66 65 131
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

112 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -9 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 2 3 4 2 65 66 131

112 Pasquali Nicola - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -9 5 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 4 3 6 3 4 5 3 3 3 2 65 66 131

112 Piscini Andrea - TERZA FootGolf Pisa -9 5 3 4 4 4 5 2 3 4 2 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 2 65 66 131

112 Sorrentino Francesco - TERZA FootGolf Pisa -9 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 2 65 66 131

112 Fiorentini Fabiano - TERZA FootGolf Livorno -9 4 3 3 4 5 5 2 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 2 3 3 5 64 67 131

112 Guandalini Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -9 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 64 67 131

112 Guido Enrico Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Vicenza -9 4 2 3 4 4 4 2 7 4 3 5 4 3 6 3 4 3 3 63 68 131

128 Franceschetti Matteo - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf -8 4 3 2 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 74 58 132

128 Cappelletto Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -8 5 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 2 70 62 132

128 Bozzo Aldo - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club -8 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 69 63 132

128 Sampieri Carlo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-8 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 69 63 132

128 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena -8 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 68 64 132

128 Scandurra Umberto - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -8 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 68 64 132

128 Cavalieri Francesco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club -8 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 68 64 132

128 Latini Giuseppe - TOP Vetralla FootGolf -8 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 67 65 132

128 Cabitza Massimo - TERZA FootGolf Genova -8 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 1 4 4 2 66 66 132

128 Bruno Fabio - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -8 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 66 66 132

128 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -8 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 66 66 132

128 Pacchiarini Alessandro - PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd -8 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 6 3 3 4 3 66 66 132

128 Busoni Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-8 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 2 6 3 4 5 3 4 4 2 66 66 132

128 Scotton Alberto - SECONDA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -8 5 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 66 66 132

128 Coletti Luigi - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -8 4 2 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 6 4 4 3 4 4 3 66 66 132

128 Spada Giovanni - SECONDA Roma FootGolf -8 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 3 65 67 132

128 Cadente Lorenzo - TERZA FootGolf Spezia -8 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 64 68 132
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

128 Fillini Giacomo - PRIMA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-8 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 2 6 6 4 4 3 4 4 1 63 69 132

146 Rugo Luca - TERZA FootGolf Venezia -7 5 2 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 4 5 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 70 63 133

146 Marceddu Fabrizio - SECONDA FootGolf Prato -7 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 4 5 4 3 1 4 3 2 69 64 133

146 Massaretto Daniel Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Vicenza -7 5 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 69 64 133

146 Venta Valentino Over 50 SECONDA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila -7 5 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 69 64 133

146 Morana Antonio - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -7 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 4 2 5 4 3 68 65 133

146 Alviti Marco Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club -7 5 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 2 66 67 133

146 Magnani Adriano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf -7 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 6 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 64 69 133

146 Damonti Mattia - PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd -7 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 6 2 3 3 3 63 70 133

154 Bucci Filippo Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-6 4 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 2 70 64 134

154 De Nardi Francesco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club -6 4 2 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 69 65 134

154 Buttignol Simone - TERZA SD FootGolf -6 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 3 5 2 6 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 68 66 134

154 Nepi Fabio - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -6 6 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 68 66 134

154 Brotto Arianna Femminile TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -6 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 68 66 134

154 Cherchi Gabriele - SECONDA FootGolf Monza -6 5 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 67 67 134

154 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -6 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 2 6 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 67 67 134

154 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -6 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 66 68 134

154 Ceccarini Luca Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato -6 6 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 65 69 134

154 Singia Ennio Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -6 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 63 71 134

164 Vittor Stefano - TERZA SD FootGolf -5 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 71 64 135

164 Berettieri Eliano - QUARTA FootGolf Spezia -5 4 3 4 5 4 5 2 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 70 65 135

164 Veracini Marco Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf -5 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 2 70 65 135

164 Marrelli Stefano - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf -5 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 70 65 135

164 Meringolo Pierluigi Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Genova -5 4 3 3 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 70 65 135
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164 Amore Olinto - TERZA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-5 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 70 65 135

164 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf -5 4 3 3 4 4 6 2 4 5 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 69 66 135

164 Moretti Gianmarco - TERZA Vetralla FootGolf -5 4 5 3 4 4 6 4 3 4 2 5 4 3 3 2 4 5 3 67 68 135

172 Conte Salvatore Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club -4 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 70 66 136

172 Vasetti Nicola - QUARTA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-4 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 69 67 136

172 Carta Massimo Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf -4 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 69 67 136

172 Geti Giuliano Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -4 4 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 69 67 136

172 Felici Carlo - TERZA Roma FootGolf -4 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 3 3 5 4 3 69 67 136

172 Cavi Stefano Over 55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf -4 4 3 3 3 5 6 2 3 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 69 67 136

172 Casalino Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf -4 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 5 4 2 68 68 136

172 Palombini Selvaggia Femminile TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team -4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 2 3 3 3 67 69 136

172 Danese Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -4 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 3 67 69 136

172 Incocciati Marco Over 45 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf -4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 7 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 64 72 136

182 Ginese Domenico - TERZA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-3 4 3 3 4 5 3 2 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 3 71 66 137

182 Melillo Antonio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-3 5 3 5 4 3 5 2 4 5 2 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 69 68 137

182 Carbone Roberto - PRIMA Anticoli FootGolf -3 5 2 3 5 6 6 3 4 4 3 6 4 5 5 3 4 3 1 65 72 137

185 Pizzonia Mauro Over 50 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -2 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 71 67 138

185 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over 50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club -2 5 3 4 5 4 5 2 3 4 3 7 5 3 4 2 3 3 3 70 68 138

185 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf -2 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 70 68 138

185 Scenna Giuseppe Over 45 QUARTA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila -2 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 68 70 138

185 Civitella Samuel - SECONDA Udine FootGolf -2 5 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 7 2 5 3 5 68 70 138

190 Ferroni Mirco - QUARTA Vetralla FootGolf -1 4 3 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 3 71 68 139

190 Bruno Leonardo Over 55 SECONDA Fossano Torino FootGolf Bima Assicurazioni-1 4 3 4 5 4 5 2 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 71 68 139

190 Lo Porto Leonardo - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 71 68 139
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HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

190 Terrinoni Simone 75 Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club -1 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 70 69 139

190 Marchegiani Denis - QUARTA Roma FootGolf -1 4 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 2 4 4 2 70 69 139

190 Marcaccio Gianluca Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf -1 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 70 69 139

190 Paglia Gaston Over 45 QUARTA Fiuggi FootGolf -1 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 6 3 4 5 3 68 71 139

197 Di Francesco Marco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 0 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 73 67 140

197 Melis Alessio - QUARTA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma0 4 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 2 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 72 68 140

197 Catarozzolo Riccardo - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 0 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 2 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 71 69 140

197 Machì Giovanni Over 55 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 0 4 3 4 7 4 5 2 4 4 3 5 3 6 3 3 4 3 5 68 72 140

197 Ceccherini Maurilio Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma0 7 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 6 3 4 4 3 4 6 3 67 73 140

202 Zandri Emanuele - TERZA Anticoli FootGolf 1 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 78 63 141

202 Selmi Fabio Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 1 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 74 67 141

202 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 1 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 7 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 69 72 141

205 Valli Luca - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 2 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 75 67 142

205 Merlo Daniele - QUARTA FootGolf Monza 2 4 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 73 69 142

205 Polenta Mirco Over 45 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 2 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 2 72 70 142

205 Moreschini Mario - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 2 5 3 3 4 6 6 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 70 72 142

205 Renzi Giordano Over 55 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 2 6 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 2 2 5 4 3 70 72 142

205 Frezzotti Luca Over 50 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 2 5 4 4 5 3 5 6 4 70 72 142

205 D'Odorico Alessandro Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Motta 2 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 6 4 4 3 69 73 142

212 Pitzianti Alessandro - QUARTA Anticoli FootGolf 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 2 6 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 75 68 143

212 Gavin Alessandro Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Motta 3 6 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 2 74 69 143

212 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 74 69 143

212 Gobbo Tiziano Over 55 TERZA Cast FootGolf 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 74 69 143

212 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 72 71 143
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212 Martorelli Luca Over 50 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 3 5 3 3 6 5 5 2 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 2 5 6 3 70 73 143

218 Serpi Flaviano - QUARTA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 78 66 144

218 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 4 5 2 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 2 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 3 77 67 144

218 Zangrilli Francesco - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 5 4 75 69 144

218 Rotoli Ivano Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 4 4 3 4 4 6 4 3 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 3 71 73 144

222 Innocenti Paolo - TERZA Sparta Chiana Altopascio 5 5 2 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 75 70 145

222 Mersini Matteo - QUARTA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma5 4 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 72 73 145

224 Costantino Simone - TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 6 5 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 75 71 146

224 Moncalieri Alessandro Over 55 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 75 71 146

224 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 6 6 3 3 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 74 72 146

224 Cecchini Giancarlo Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 6 5 3 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 2 5 6 3 74 72 146

228 Lombardo Davide - SECONDA Roma FootGolf 7 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 76 71 147

229 Dorigo Denis Over 55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 8 5 3 4 4 4 8 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 76 72 148

229 Massimi Vania Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 8 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 76 72 148

229 Stagno Pietro Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 8 5 3 4 4 5 6 2 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 75 73 148

232 Barrale Sharon Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Genova 10 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 78 72 150

232 Domenici Riccardo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 10 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 76 74 150

232 Melloni Stefano Over 45 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 10 5 3 3 4 4 7 3 3 5 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 75 75 150

232 Biagi Gianni Over 55 QUARTA Livorno FootGolf 2013 10 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 75 75 150

236 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 11 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 4 6 3 4 4 3 4 8 4 74 77 151

237 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 50 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 12 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 79 73 152

237 Vignoli Pamela Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Prato 12 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 78 74 152

239 Tiberio Marika Femminile QUARTA Fiuggi Ladies FootGolf 14 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 80 74 154

239 Ferrari Daniela Femminile QUARTA Fiuggi Ladies FootGolf 14 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 77 77 154
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239 Cagnoni Francesco Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 14 5 3 5 6 5 5 3 5 4 3 6 5 4 4 3 6 4 3 75 79 154

242 Birarda Denis Over 50 QUARTA SD FootGolf 15 5 3 4 6 4 6 3 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 77 78 155

243 Proietto Sabrina Femminile QUARTA Fiuggi Ladies FootGolf 16 5 3 3 5 5 8 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 77 79 156

244 Coletti Andrea Over 45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 18 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 6 4 3 81 77 158

245 Sardellini Cinzia Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 23 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 8 6 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 81 82 163

246 Feroleto Marcantonio - QUARTA FootGolf Monza 25 6 4 4 5 6 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 85 80 165

246 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 25 5 4 4 5 5 6 3 4 6 4 5 6 5 4 3 5 5 3 83 82 165

248 Marchegiani Oreste Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 26 6 5 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 7 5 3 80 86 166

249 Trevisan Gabriele - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 28 6 2 4 4 5 7 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 8 5 83 85 168

250 Barletta Michele Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 31 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 3 5 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 99 72 171

251 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 39 6 2 4 5 5 6 5 4 5 3 5 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 94 85 179

252 Tavarozzi Gianluca - PRIMA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 177 15 13 14 14 14 15 13 14 14 13 15 14 14 14 13 14 14 13 67 250 317

253 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 185 15 13 14 14 14 15 13 14 14 13 15 14 14 14 13 14 14 13 75 250 325
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1 Brotto Arianna Femminile TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -6 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 68 66 134

2 Palombini Selvaggia Femminile TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team -4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 2 3 3 3 67 69 136

3 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 74 69 143

4 Massimi Vania Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 8 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 76 72 148

5 Barrale Sharon Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Genova 10 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 78 72 150

6 Vignoli Pamela Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Prato 12 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 78 74 152

7 Tiberio Marika Femminile QUARTA Fiuggi Ladies FootGolf 14 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 80 74 154

7 Ferrari Daniela Femminile QUARTA Fiuggi Ladies FootGolf 14 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 77 77 154

9 Proietto Sabrina Femminile QUARTA Fiuggi Ladies FootGolf 16 5 3 3 5 5 8 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 77 79 156

10 Sardellini Cinzia Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 23 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 8 6 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 81 82 163

11 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 25 5 4 4 5 5 6 3 4 6 4 5 6 5 4 3 5 5 3 83 82 165

12 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 39 6 2 4 5 5 6 5 4 5 3 5 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 94 85 179
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1 Marcolini Michele Over 45 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -20 5 2 2 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 2 3 3 2 61 59 120

2 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -18 4 2 4 4 6 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 1 62 60 122

3 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -16 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 2 64 60 124

3 Lappo Andrea Over 45 TOP Alto Vicentino FootGolf -16 4 2 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 3 4 3 62 62 124

3 Zaghini Emanuele Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -16 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 59 65 124

6 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -15 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 6 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 62 63 125

7 Bogi Samuele Over 45 TOP FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-14 4 2 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 67 59 126

7 Costantino Salvatore Over 45 PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf -14 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 5 2 6 3 2 61 65 126

9 Gori Gianfranco Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato -13 4 2 3 4 5 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 2 65 62 127

9 Battaggia Andrea Over 45 TERZA Anticoli FootGolf -13 4 3 3 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 63 64 127

9 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta -13 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 2 4 4 4 7 3 3 3 2 62 65 127

9 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -13 6 3 4 5 5 3 2 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 59 68 127

13 Costa Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Genova -12 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 67 61 128

13 Pozzati Christian Over 45 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf -12 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 5 2 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 67 61 128

13 Manea Adrian Over 45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd -12 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 3 2 64 64 128

16 Marsotto Loris Over 45 TOP FootGolf Legnago -11 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 70 59 129

16 Marchi Daniele Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-11 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 68 61 129

16 Dolci Attilio Over 45 PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf -11 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 2 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 2 66 63 129

16 Taliercio Luca Over 45 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -11 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 64 65 129

20 Musa Mirko Over 45 SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf -10 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 3 4 66 64 130

20 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -10 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 2 62 68 130

22 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -9 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 2 3 4 2 65 66 131

23 Sampieri Carlo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-8 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 69 63 132

24 Massaretto Daniel Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Vicenza -7 5 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 69 64 133
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24 Alviti Marco Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club -7 5 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 2 66 67 133

24 Magnani Adriano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf -7 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 6 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 64 69 133

27 Bucci Filippo Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-6 4 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 2 70 64 134

27 Ceccarini Luca Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato -6 6 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 65 69 134

27 Singia Ennio Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -6 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 63 71 134

30 Veracini Marco Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf -5 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 2 70 65 135

31 Conte Salvatore Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club -4 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 70 66 136

31 Incocciati Marco Over 45 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf -4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 7 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 64 72 136

33 Scenna Giuseppe Over 45 QUARTA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila -2 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 68 70 138

34 Terrinoni Simone 75 Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club -1 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 70 69 139

34 Paglia Gaston Over 45 QUARTA Fiuggi FootGolf -1 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 6 3 4 5 3 68 71 139

36 Polenta Mirco Over 45 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 2 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 2 72 70 142

36 D'Odorico Alessandro Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Motta 2 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 6 4 4 3 69 73 142

38 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 72 71 143

39 Rotoli Ivano Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 4 4 3 4 4 6 4 3 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 3 71 73 144

40 Melloni Stefano Over 45 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 10 5 3 3 4 4 7 3 3 5 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 75 75 150

41 Coletti Andrea Over 45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 18 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 6 4 3 81 77 158
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1 Matteini Paolo Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-21 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 62 57 119

2 Grigolo Stefano Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -18 3 3 2 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 64 58 122

3 Sparacca Daniele Over 50 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club -16 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 1 64 60 124

4 Ambrosi Alessandro Over 50 PRIMA Anticoli FootGolf -15 6 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 6 2 4 3 3 62 63 125

5 Favero Mirco Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -13 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 2 66 61 127

6 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Fermana FootGolf -12 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 66 62 128

6 Capraro Milko Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -12 5 2 2 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 3 65 63 128

8 Smussi Christian Over 50 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd -11 4 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 68 61 129

8 Valzano Lucio Over 50 PRIMA Crazy FootGolf Trieste -11 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 64 65 129

8 Trevisan Alberto Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova -11 4 4 4 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 2 64 65 129

8 Pittis Andrea Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -11 4 3 4 5 4 3 2 4 4 4 6 4 3 4 2 3 2 4 64 65 129

12 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -10 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 66 64 130

12 Morra Antonio Over 50 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -10 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 64 66 130

14 Tatananni Armando Over 50 SECONDA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila -9 4 3 2 5 4 4 2 4 5 2 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 2 67 64 131

14 Guido Enrico Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Vicenza -9 4 2 3 4 4 4 2 7 4 3 5 4 3 6 3 4 3 3 63 68 131

16 Venta Valentino Over 50 SECONDA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila -7 5 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 69 64 133

17 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -6 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 66 68 134

18 Meringolo Pierluigi Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Genova -5 4 3 3 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 70 65 135

18 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf -5 4 3 3 4 4 6 2 4 5 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 69 66 135

20 Carta Massimo Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf -4 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 69 67 136

20 Casalino Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf -4 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 5 4 2 68 68 136

22 Melillo Antonio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma-3 5 3 5 4 3 5 2 4 5 2 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 69 68 137

23 Pizzonia Mauro Over 50 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -2 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 71 67 138

23 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over 50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club -2 5 3 4 5 4 5 2 3 4 3 7 5 3 4 2 3 3 3 70 68 138
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23 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf -2 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 70 68 138

26 Marcaccio Gianluca Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf -1 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 70 69 139

27 Frezzotti Luca Over 50 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 2 5 4 4 5 3 5 6 4 70 72 142

28 Martorelli Luca Over 50 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 3 5 3 3 6 5 5 2 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 2 5 6 3 70 73 143

29 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 11 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 4 6 3 4 4 3 4 8 4 74 77 151

30 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 50 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 12 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 79 73 152

31 Birarda Denis Over 50 QUARTA SD FootGolf 15 5 3 4 6 4 6 3 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 77 78 155
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -17 6 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 2 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 64 59 123

2 Zappalà Claudio Over 55 SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf -11 4 3 2 4 6 6 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 1 62 67 129

3 Lo Verde Alessandro Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Genova -10 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 6 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 65 65 130

3 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA Fossano Torino FootGolf Bima Assicurazioni-10 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 6 2 3 3 2 64 66 130

5 Geti Giuliano Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -4 4 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 69 67 136

5 Cavi Stefano Over 55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf -4 4 3 3 3 5 6 2 3 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 69 67 136

7 Bruno Leonardo Over 55 SECONDA Fossano Torino FootGolf Bima Assicurazioni-1 4 3 4 5 4 5 2 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 71 68 139

8 Machì Giovanni Over 55 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 0 4 3 4 7 4 5 2 4 4 3 5 3 6 3 3 4 3 5 68 72 140

8 Ceccherini Maurilio Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma0 7 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 6 3 4 4 3 4 6 3 67 73 140

10 Selmi Fabio Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 1 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 74 67 141

10 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 1 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 7 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 69 72 141

12 Renzi Giordano Over 55 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 2 6 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 2 2 5 4 3 70 72 142

13 Gavin Alessandro Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Motta 3 6 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 2 74 69 143

13 Gobbo Tiziano Over 55 TERZA Cast FootGolf 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 74 69 143

15 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 4 5 2 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 2 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 3 77 67 144

16 Moncalieri Alessandro Over 55 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 75 71 146

16 Cecchini Giancarlo Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 6 5 3 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 2 5 6 3 74 72 146

18 Dorigo Denis Over 55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 8 5 3 4 4 4 8 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 76 72 148

18 Stagno Pietro Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 8 5 3 4 4 5 6 2 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 75 73 148

20 Domenici Riccardo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 10 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 76 74 150

20 Biagi Gianni Over 55 QUARTA Livorno FootGolf 2013 10 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 75 75 150

22 Cagnoni Francesco Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 14 5 3 5 6 5 5 3 5 4 3 6 5 4 4 3 6 4 3 75 79 154

23 Marchegiani Oreste Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 26 6 5 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 7 5 3 80 86 166

24 Barletta Michele Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 31 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 3 5 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 99 72 171
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1 Santarsiero Dino - TERZA FootGolf Monza 15,855 5 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 63 67 65 49,145

2 Renzi Giordano Over 55 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 21,510 6 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 2 2 5 4 3 70 72 71 49,490

3 Branchi Francesco - TERZA FootGolf Monza 12,979 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 62 64 63 50,021

4 Pontillo Giambattista - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 8,866 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 2 3 5 1 56 62 59 50,134

5 Cabitza Massimo - TERZA FootGolf Genova 15,104 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 1 4 4 2 66 66 66 50,896

6 Martorelli Luca Over 50 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 20,521 5 3 3 6 5 5 2 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 2 5 6 3 70 73 71,5 50,979

7 Merlo Daniele - QUARTA FootGolf Monza 19,158 4 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 73 69 71 51,842

8 Perruzza Giuseppe Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 9,320 6 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 2 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 64 59 61,5 52,180

9 Muzzin Alberto - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 10,296 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 3 3 3 6 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 61 64 62,5 52,204

10 Matteini Paolo Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma7,238 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 62 57 59,5 52,262

11 Birarda Denis Over 50 QUARTA SD FootGolf 25,182 5 3 4 6 4 6 3 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 77 78 77,5 52,318

12 Trevisan Gabriele - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 31,563 6 2 4 4 5 7 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 8 5 83 85 84 52,437

13 Marcolini Michele Over 45 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,322 5 2 2 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 2 3 3 2 61 59 60 52,678

14 Guida Christian - TERZA FootGolf Genova 11,309 5 4 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 2 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 65 63 64 52,691

15 Cecchini Giancarlo Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 20,305 5 3 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 2 5 6 3 74 72 73 52,695

16 Barrale Sharon Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Genova 22,157 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 78 72 75 52,843

17 Ponte Giulio - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 8,654 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 62 61 61,5 52,846

18 Gestro Ivan - PRIMA FootGolf Arenzano 8,140 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 59 63 61 52,861

19 Moreni Alessio - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 10,610 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 5 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 68 59 63,5 52,890

20 Scotton Alberto - SECONDA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 12,776 5 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 66 66 66 53,224

21 Lantermo Stefano Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 14,214 4 3 3 4 4 6 2 4 5 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 69 66 67,5 53,286

22 Meringolo Pierluigi Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Genova 14,164 4 3 3 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 70 65 67,5 53,336

23 Bozzo Aldo - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 12,511 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 69 63 66 53,489

24 Catarozzolo Riccardo - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 16,253 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 2 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 71 69 70 53,747
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25 Tinelli De Santana Felipe - SECONDA Roma FootGolf 9,239 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 2 4 2 3 4 3 61 65 63 53,761

26 Cucchetti Juri - PRIMA FootGolf Monza 9,172 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 2 60 66 63 53,828

27 Berettieri Eliano - QUARTA FootGolf Spezia 13,615 4 3 4 5 4 5 2 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 70 65 67,5 53,885

28 Muzzin Ivan - PRIMA FootGolf Treviso 6,536 4 2 3 5 5 4 2 3 3 3 6 4 3 4 2 3 3 2 60 61 60,5 53,964

29 Venturelli Davide - PRIMA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 8,496 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 62 63 62,5 54,004

30 Zaghini Emanuele Over 45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 7,931 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 59 65 62 54,069

31 Amore Giacomo - TERZA FootGolf Livorno 10,350 3 2 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 6 4 3 3 2 5 2 3 68 61 64,5 54,150

32 Gaeta Carlo - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 7,813 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 4 5 2 3 4 3 60 64 62 54,187

33 Catalano Alessandro - TERZA Anticoli FootGolf 8,302 4 4 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 62 63 62,5 54,198

34 Prandini Omar - PRIMA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 8,249 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 6 5 3 5 3 3 4 2 58 67 62,5 54,251

35 Pittis Andrea Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 10,151 4 3 4 5 4 3 2 4 4 4 6 4 3 4 2 3 2 4 64 65 64,5 54,349

36 Grigolo Stefano Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 6,613 3 3 2 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 64 58 61 54,387

37 Tosini Davide - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 6,603 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 2 3 4 2 60 62 61 54,397

38 Romanacci Luca - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno 8,059 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 65 60 62,5 54,441

39 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP FootGolf Pisa 5,041 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 62 57 59,5 54,459

40 Datteri Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 8,534 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 2 64 62 63 54,466

41 Prampolini Giorgio - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 7,021 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 63 60 61,5 54,479

42 Diodato Enrico - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,998 3 3 4 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 3 4 2 65 62 63,5 54,502

43 Trevisan Alberto Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 9,988 4 4 4 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 2 64 65 64,5 54,512

44 Bilardo Francesco - SECONDA FootGolf Genova 6,975 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 2 63 60 61,5 54,525

45 De Martin Giovanni Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf 17,458 5 2 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 2 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 3 77 67 72 54,542

46 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 10,437 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 66 64 65 54,563

47 Massaretto Daniel Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Vicenza 11,933 5 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 69 64 66,5 54,567

48 Scenna Giuseppe Over 45 QUARTA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 14,415 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 68 70 69 54,585
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49 Antonelli Luca - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 8,362 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 2 62 64 63 54,638

50 Magnani Adriano Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 11,809 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 6 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 64 69 66,5 54,691

51 Manea Adrian Over 45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd 9,303 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 3 2 64 64 64 54,697

52 Marcaccio Gianluca Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 14,794 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 70 69 69,5 54,706

53 Panero Marco Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,284 4 2 4 4 6 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 1 62 60 61 54,716

54 Brotto Arianna Femminile TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 12,278 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 68 66 67 54,722

55 Bechelli Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma7,177 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 1 64 60 62 54,823

56 Perna Stefano - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 9,653 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 2 63 66 64,5 54,847

57 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 11,144 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 68 64 66 54,856

58 Santoni Stefano - TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 5,140 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 3 3 3 61 59 60 54,860

59 Vasetti Nicola - QUARTA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma13,108 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 6 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 69 67 68 54,892

60 Sparacca Daniele Over 50 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 7,074 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 1 64 60 62 54,926

61 Nardin Alessandro Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 8,517 6 3 4 5 5 3 2 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 59 68 63,5 54,983

62 Frezzotti Luca Over 50 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 15,986 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 2 5 4 4 5 3 5 6 4 70 72 71 55,014

63 Zappalà Claudio Over 55 SECONDA Fiuggi FootGolf 9,449 4 3 2 4 6 6 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 1 62 67 64,5 55,051

64 De Nardi Francesco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 11,937 4 2 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 69 65 67 55,063

65 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over 45 PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 7,401 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 6 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 62 63 62,5 55,099

66 Di Pasquale Daniele - TERZA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 8,875 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 2 63 65 64 55,125

67 Lo Verde Alessandro Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 9,804 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 6 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 65 65 65 55,196

68 Costantino Salvatore Over 45 PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf 7,795 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 5 2 6 3 2 61 65 63 55,205

69 Durante Nicola - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 6,291 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 6 3 4 5 2 3 3 2 64 59 61,5 55,209

70 Luchetti Edoardo - TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 9,749 7 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 2 6 3 4 4 4 3 3 2 61 69 65 55,251

71 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 4,226 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 4 2 4 2 3 3 2 60 59 59,5 55,274

72 Conte Salvatore Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 12,706 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 70 66 68 55,294
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73 Canfora Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 10,198 4 2 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 2 4 5 2 68 63 65,5 55,302

74 Marini Tommaso - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 7,690 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 2 5 3 2 63 63 63 55,310

75 Danese Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 12,582 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 3 67 69 68 55,418

76 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma9,554 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 64 66 65 55,446

77 Paradiso Luca - SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 8,031 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 3 3 2 63 64 63,5 55,469

78 Fiori Gianluca - TOP FootGolf Livorno 5,023 4 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 66 55 60,5 55,477

79 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 16,021 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 74 69 71,5 55,479

80 Terrinoni Simone 75 Over 45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 13,992 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 70 69 69,5 55,508

81 Ballabio Andrea - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,958 4 3 3 3 4 5 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 65 64 64,5 55,542

82 Ceccarini Mattia - PRIMA FootGolf Prato 6,443 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 59 65 62 55,557

83 Felici Carlo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 12,441 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 3 3 5 4 3 69 67 68 55,559

84 Ambrosi Roberto - PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf 6,933 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 67 58 62,5 55,567

85 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 6,890 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 66 59 62,5 55,610

86 Bucci Filippo Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma11,374 4 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 2 70 64 67 55,626

87 Rugo Luca - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 10,869 5 2 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 4 5 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 70 63 66,5 55,631

88 Cavalieri Francesco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 10,359 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 68 64 66 55,641

89 Puliga Roberto - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,358 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 6 3 4 5 2 3 4 3 60 64 62 55,642

90 Lappo Andrea Over 45 TOP Alto Vicentino FootGolf 6,350 4 2 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 3 4 3 62 62 62 55,650

91 Bezzi Luca - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,312 4 2 3 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 64 62 63 55,688

92 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 7,716 5 3 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 6 3 4 4 2 62 65 63,5 55,784

93 Lava Maurizio - TERZA Rimini FootGolf 9,699 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 3 2 4 2 4 4 3 68 63 65,5 55,801

94 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 10,174 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 66 66 66 55,826

95 Morra Antonio Over 50 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 9,170 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 64 66 65 55,830

96 Stefanini Alessandro - SECONDA Cast FootGolf 9,594 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 4 68 63 65,5 55,906
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97 Favilli Dario - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 7,048 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 7 6 3 5 2 3 3 2 60 66 63 55,952

98 Palombini Selvaggia Femminile TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 12,012 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 2 3 3 3 67 69 68 55,988

99 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 5,982 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 1 5 3 4 5 2 3 3 3 65 59 62 56,018

100 D'Odorico Alessandro Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Motta 14,974 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 6 4 4 3 69 73 71 56,026

101 Pinato Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Monza 6,959 4 3 3 4 4 4 1 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 66 60 63 56,041

102 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 6,952 4 3 3 6 4 4 2 4 5 3 6 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 59 67 63 56,048

103 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over 50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 12,947 5 3 4 5 4 5 2 3 4 3 7 5 3 4 2 3 3 3 70 68 69 56,053

104 Taliercio Luca Over 45 SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,437 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 64 65 64,5 56,063

105 Vittor Stefano - TERZA SD FootGolf 11,390 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 71 64 67,5 56,110

106 Ambrosi Alessandro Over 50 PRIMA Anticoli FootGolf 6,369 6 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 6 2 4 3 3 62 63 62,5 56,131

107 Iannone Alessandro - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9,356 3 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 68 63 65,5 56,144

108 Giudici Andrea - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 6,339 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 60 65 62,5 56,161

109 Romeo Luca - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9,321 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 66 65 65,5 56,179

110 Cagnoni Francesco Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 20,755 5 3 5 6 5 5 3 5 4 3 6 5 4 4 3 6 4 3 75 79 77 56,245

111 Smussi Christian Over 50 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf asd 8,249 4 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 68 61 64,5 56,251

112 Feroleto Marcantonio - QUARTA FootGolf Monza 26,200 6 4 4 5 6 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 85 80 82,5 56,300

113 Rossi Francesco - TOP Rimini FootGolf 6,697 4 3 3 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 64 62 63 56,303

114 Lijoi Mirko - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 7,684 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 2 4 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 62 66 64 56,316

115 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta 5,659 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 64 60 62 56,341

116 Tremonte Davide - SECONDA FootGolf Prato 7,644 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 2 3 4 2 64 64 64 56,356

117 Cappelletto Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 9,598 5 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 2 70 62 66 56,402

118 Valzano Lucio Over 50 PRIMA Crazy FootGolf Trieste 8,061 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 64 65 64,5 56,439

119 Ferrari Daniela Femminile QUARTA Fiuggi Ladies FootGolf 20,551 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 77 77 77 56,449

120 Pizzonia Mauro Over 50 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 12,538 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 71 67 69 56,462

www.footgolf.it

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf 2022
18/19 Giugno 2022 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Classifica Netta (con Handicap) - Day 2

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
TOT 
DAY 

1

TOT 
DAY 

2

ME
DIA



PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

121 Galeoni Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club 5,528 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 63 61 62 56,472

122 Marchi Daniele Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma8,012 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 68 61 64,5 56,488

123 Lo Porto Leonardo - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 12,994 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 71 68 69,5 56,506

124 Zorniotti Sergio Over 55 PRIMA Fossano Torino FootGolf Bima Assicurazioni8,467 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 6 2 3 3 2 64 66 65 56,533

125 Fasciani Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Fermana FootGolf 7,445 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 66 62 64 56,555

126 Moncalieri Alessandro Over 55 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 16,429 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 75 71 73 56,571

127 Mazzer Fabio Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 5,408 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 2 64 60 62 56,592

128 Spada Giovanni - SECONDA Roma FootGolf 9,355 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 3 65 67 66 56,645

129 Caricato Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova 8,284 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 69 61 65 56,716

130 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Muppets FootGolf Club 5,279 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 3 3 66 58 62 56,721

131 Vignoli Pamela Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Prato 19,275 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 78 74 76 56,725

132 Cogoni Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 4,273 3 2 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 2 5 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 63 59 61 56,727

133 Marian Ion - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 8,751 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 66 65 65,5 56,749

134 Costa Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Genova 7,249 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 67 61 64 56,751

135 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirladina FootGolf Modena 16,232 6 3 3 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 74 72 73 56,768

136 Figoli Federico - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 7,231 4 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 6 2 3 3 3 61 67 64 56,769

137 Sardellini Cinzia Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 24,698 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 8 6 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 81 82 81,5 56,802

138 Bogi Samuele Over 45 TOP FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma6,181 4 2 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 67 59 63 56,819

139 Musa Mirko Over 45 SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf 8,176 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 3 4 66 64 65 56,824

140 Busoni Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma9,158 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 2 6 3 4 5 3 4 4 2 66 66 66 56,842

141 Polenta Mirco Over 45 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 14,131 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 2 72 70 71 56,869

142 Cherchi Gabriele - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 10,118 5 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 67 67 67 56,882

143 Dolci Attilio Over 45 PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 7,614 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 2 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 2 66 63 64,5 56,886

144 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf 4,568 3 3 3 4 5 5 2 3 4 2 6 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 61 62 61,5 56,932
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145 Franceschetti Matteo - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf 9,059 4 3 2 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 74 58 66 56,941

146 Favero Mirco Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 6,554 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 2 66 61 63,5 56,946

147 Capraro Milko Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 6,994 5 2 2 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 3 65 63 64 57,006

148 Serpi Flaviano - QUARTA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma14,994 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 78 66 72 57,006

149 Ferroni Mirco - QUARTA Vetralla FootGolf 12,452 4 3 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 5 2 4 4 3 71 68 69,5 57,048

150 Alviti Marco Over 45 SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 9,411 5 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 4 2 66 67 66,5 57,089

151 Amore Olinto - TERZA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma10,389 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 70 65 67,5 57,111

152 Stagno Pietro Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 16,866 5 3 4 4 5 6 2 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 75 73 74 57,134

153 Tatananni Armando Over 50 SECONDA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 8,361 4 3 2 5 4 4 2 4 5 2 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 2 67 64 65,5 57,139

154 Pozzati Christian Over 45 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 6,860 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 5 2 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 67 61 64 57,140

155 Scandurra Umberto - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 8,836 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 2 4 3 2 68 64 66 57,164

156 Sampieri Carlo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma8,829 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 69 63 66 57,171

157 Girolami Davide - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 6,313 6 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 3 3 2 65 62 63,5 57,187

158 Piscini Andrea - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 8,272 5 3 4 4 4 5 2 3 4 2 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 2 65 66 65,5 57,228

159 Marchegiani Denis - QUARTA Roma FootGolf 12,249 4 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 2 4 4 2 70 69 69,5 57,251

160 Buttignol Simone - TERZA SD FootGolf 9,740 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 3 5 2 6 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 68 66 67 57,260

161 Incocciati Marco Over 45 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 10,699 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 7 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 64 72 68 57,301

162 Moschini Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 7,693 4 3 2 4 5 5 3 3 4 2 6 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 67 63 65 57,307

163 Guido Enrico Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Vicenza 8,089 4 2 3 4 4 4 2 7 4 3 5 4 3 6 3 4 3 3 63 68 65,5 57,411

164 Bruno Fabio - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 8,583 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 66 66 66 57,417

165 Melillo Antonio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma11,066 5 3 5 4 3 5 2 4 5 2 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 69 68 68,5 57,434

166 Cadente Lorenzo - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 8,566 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 64 68 66 57,434

167 Illuminati David Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 8,053 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 2 3 4 2 65 66 65,5 57,447

168 Pasquali Nicola - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 8,053 5 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 4 3 6 3 4 5 3 3 3 2 65 66 65,5 57,447
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169 Fillini Giacomo - PRIMA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma8,515 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 2 6 6 4 4 3 4 4 1 63 69 66 57,485

170 Di Bello Simone - PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf 7,491 4 4 4 4 5 5 2 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 3 3 3 62 68 65 57,509

171 Antonini Stefano - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 4,463 6 3 5 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 58 66 62 57,537

172 Venta Valentino Over 50 SECONDA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 8,963 5 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 69 64 66,5 57,537

173 Zancanella Andrea Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 7,388 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 2 62 68 65 57,612

174 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6,865 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 5 4 2 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 66 63 64,5 57,635

175 Bortolin Bruno Over 50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 9,338 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 66 68 67 57,662

176 Gavin Alessandro Over 55 QUARTA FootGolf Motta 13,819 6 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 2 74 69 71,5 57,681

177 Fiorentini Fabiano - TERZA FootGolf Livorno 7,751 4 3 3 4 5 5 2 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 2 3 3 5 64 67 65,5 57,749

178 Ginese Domenico - TERZA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma10,731 4 3 3 4 5 3 2 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 3 71 66 68,5 57,769

179 Pitzianti Alessandro - QUARTA Anticoli FootGolf 13,679 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 2 6 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 75 68 71,5 57,821

180 Ferracuti Alberto Over 50 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 11,166 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 70 68 69 57,834

181 Veracini Marco Over 45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 9,504 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 2 70 65 67,5 57,997

182 Bortolin Gianluca Over 45 TOP FootGolf Motta 5,500 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 2 4 4 4 7 3 3 3 2 62 65 63,5 58,000

183 Pacchiarini Alessandro - PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd 7,963 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 6 3 3 4 3 66 66 66 58,037

184 De Agostini Cesare - TOP SD FootGolf 5,941 5 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 61 67 64 58,059

185 Gori Gianfranco Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato 5,375 4 2 3 4 5 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 2 65 62 63,5 58,125

186 Sorrentino Francesco - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 7,349 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 2 65 66 65,5 58,151

187 Basaldella Giacomo - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 6,329 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 64 65 64,5 58,171

188 Marsotto Loris Over 45 TOP FootGolf Legnago 6,325 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 70 59 64,5 58,175

189 Marceddu Fabrizio - SECONDA FootGolf Prato 8,174 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 4 5 4 3 1 4 3 2 69 64 66,5 58,326

190 Cavi Stefano Over 55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf 9,640 4 3 3 3 5 6 2 3 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 69 67 68 58,360

191 Marrelli Stefano - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf 9,076 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 70 65 67,5 58,424

192 Massimi Vania Femminile QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 15,568 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 76 72 74 58,432
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193 Di Francesco Marco - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 11,550 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 73 67 70 58,450

194 Rossini Filippo - TOP FootGolf Legnago 5,489 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 65 63 64 58,511

195 Selmi Fabio Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 11,968 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 74 67 70,5 58,532

196 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova 6,423 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 63 67 65 58,577

197 Nepi Fabio - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 8,382 6 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 68 66 67 58,618

198 Buttazzo Pino - PRIMA Fiuggi FootGolf 6,783 5 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 2 3 2 3 4 3 68 63 65,5 58,717

199 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 5,715 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 64 65 64,5 58,785

200 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,190 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 2 6 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 67 67 67 58,810

201 Civitella Samuel - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 10,186 5 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 7 2 5 3 5 68 70 69 58,814

202 Gobbo Tiziano Over 55 TERZA Cast FootGolf 12,679 5 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 74 69 71,5 58,821

203 Moretti Gianmarco - TERZA Vetralla FootGolf 8,657 4 5 3 4 4 6 4 3 4 2 5 4 3 3 2 4 5 3 67 68 67,5 58,843

204 Casalino Roberto Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 9,117 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 5 4 2 68 68 68 58,883

205 Melloni Stefano Over 45 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 16,088 5 3 3 4 4 7 3 3 5 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 75 75 75 58,912

206 Marchegiani Oreste Over 55 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 24,038 6 5 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 7 5 3 80 86 83 58,962

207 Ceccarini Luca Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato 7,989 6 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 65 69 67 59,011

208 Coletti Luigi - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6,987 4 2 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 6 4 4 3 4 4 3 66 66 66 59,013

209 Sartor Luca - TOP FootGolf Motta 4,849 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 3 4 1 66 62 64 59,151

210 Dorigo Denis Over 55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 14,818 5 3 4 4 4 8 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 76 72 74 59,182

211 Innocenti Paolo - TERZA Sparta Chiana Altopascio 13,294 5 2 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 75 70 72,5 59,206

212 Domenici Riccardo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 15,748 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 76 74 75 59,252

213 Guandalini Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 6,185 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 64 67 65,5 59,315

214 Proietto Sabrina Femminile QUARTA Fiuggi Ladies FootGolf 18,645 5 3 3 5 5 8 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 77 79 78 59,355

215 Singia Ennio Over 45 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,510 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 63 71 67 59,490

216 Morana Antonio - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 6,917 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 4 2 5 4 3 68 65 66,5 59,583
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217 Cavicchi Alessio - TOP Rimini FootGolf 5,389 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 6 3 3 4 1 4 4 2 67 63 65 59,611

218 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 50 TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 16,357 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 79 73 76 59,643

219 Tamburini Juri - TOP Anticoli FootGolf 4,839 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 65 64 64,5 59,661

220 Zandri Emanuele - TERZA Anticoli FootGolf 10,757 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 78 63 70,5 59,743

221 Ceccherini Maurilio Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma10,222 7 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 6 3 4 4 3 4 6 3 67 73 70 59,779

222 Melis Alessio - QUARTA FootGolf Siena e Terre di Maremma10,212 4 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 2 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 72 68 70 59,789

223 Giuffrè Paolo - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 5,099 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 2 68 62 65 59,901

224 Machì Giovanni Over 55 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 10,071 4 3 4 7 4 5 2 4 4 3 5 3 6 3 3 4 3 5 68 72 70 59,929

225 Carta Massimo Over 50 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 8,070 5 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 69 67 68 59,930

226 Gioli Paolo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 10,530 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 7 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 69 72 70,5 59,970

227 Biagi Gianni Over 55 QUARTA Livorno FootGolf 2013 14,964 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 75 75 75 60,036

228 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Fiuggi FootGolf 1,451 5 3 3 6 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 61 62 61,5 60,049

229 Valli Luca - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 10,922 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 75 67 71 60,078

230 Rotoli Ivano Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 11,653 4 3 4 4 6 4 3 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 3 71 73 72 60,347

231 Bruno Leonardo Over 55 SECONDA Fossano Torino FootGolf Bima Assicurazioni9,044 4 3 4 5 4 5 2 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 71 68 69,5 60,456

232 Zangrilli Francesco - SECONDA Anticoli FootGolf 11,519 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 5 4 75 69 72 60,481

233 Costantino Simone - TERZA Fiuggi FootGolf 12,467 5 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 75 71 73 60,533

234 Latini Giuseppe - TOP Vetralla FootGolf 5,303 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 67 65 66 60,697

235 Vuanello Stefano - SECONDA SD FootGolf 4,768 4 3 3 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 2 2 70 61 65,5 60,732

236 Geti Giuliano Over 55 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 6,724 4 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 69 67 68 61,276

237 Coletti Andrea Over 45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 17,446 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 6 4 3 81 77 79 61,554

238 Carbone Roberto - PRIMA Anticoli FootGolf 6,144 5 2 3 5 6 6 3 4 4 3 6 4 5 5 3 4 3 1 65 72 68,5 62,356

239 Damonti Mattia - PRIMA Brescia FootGolf asd 4,056 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 6 2 3 3 3 63 70 66,5 62,444

240 Lombardo Davide - SECONDA Roma FootGolf 10,4995 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 76 71 73,5 63,001
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241 Moreschini Mario - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7,794091 5 3 3 4 6 6 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 70 72 71 63,206

242 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno 18,67595 5 4 4 5 5 6 3 4 6 4 5 6 5 4 3 5 5 3 83 82 82,5 63,824

243 Canepa Vittorio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Livorno 11,40804 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 4 6 3 4 4 3 4 8 4 74 77 75,5 64,092

244 Ticciati Riccardo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 7,077769 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 3 72 71 71,5 64,422

245 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 24,32892 6 2 4 5 5 6 5 4 5 3 5 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 94 85 89,5 65,171

246 Barletta Michele Over 55 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 14,70631 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 3 5 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 99 72 85,5 70,794

247 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - TERZA Roma FootGolf 12,7572 15 13 14 14 14 15 13 14 14 13 15 14 14 14 13 14 14 13 75 250 163 149,743

248 Tavarozzi Gianluca - PRIMA The FootBeerGolfers L'Aquila 8,723222 15 13 14 14 14 15 13 14 14 13 15 14 14 14 13 14 14 13 67 250 159 149,777

www.footgolf.it

4a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf 2022
18/19 Giugno 2022 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Classifica Netta (con Handicap) - Day 2

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
TOT 
DAY 

1

TOT 
DAY 

2

ME
DIA


